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Figure 6: Motor Vehicle Drivers in Crashes by
Age Group and Sex in Moriarty, 2015
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*In 2015, Moriarty had 14 drivers in crashes for which age or sex data were missing.
Figure 7: Alcohol-involved Motor Vehicle Drivers in Crashes by
Age Group and Sex in Moriarty, 2015
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*In 2015, Moriarty had 1 drivers in crashes for which age or sex data were missing.
Produced for the NMDOT, Traffic Safety Division, Traffic Records Bureau, under Contract 5801 3/11/2017
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Table 13: Alcohol-involved Motor Vehicle Drivers Under 21
(Ages 15-20) in Crashes in Moriarty, 2011-2015
1 Year 5-Year

3555 Total
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 ota

15 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 0 0 0 0 1 1

20 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Drivers 0 0 0 0 1 1

Table 14: Motor Vehicle Drivers Under 21 (Ages 15-20) in Crashes
by Age, Sex and Alcohol-involvement in Moriarty, 2015
Total Drivers Alcohol-involved Drivers
Age' Sex Total Percent of Sex Total Percent of
Male Female Drivers Total Male Female Drivers Total

15 0 1 1 5% 0 0 0 0%
16 3 0 3 14% 0 0 0 0%
17 2 0 2 9% 0 0 0 0%
18 2 2 4 18% 0 0 0 0%
19 4 3 7 32% 1 0 1 100%
20 4 1 5 23% 0 0 0 0%
Total Drivers 15 7 22 100% 1 0 1 100%

! For analysis of drivers under age 21, when the driver age or sex are not identified on the crash report (typically hit-
and-run drivers), the driver data are considered unreliable and are excluded from the analysis.

Produced for the NMDOT, Traffic Safety Division, Traffic Records Bureau, under Contract 5801 3/11/2017
by the University of New Mexico, Geospatial and Population Studies, Traffic Research Unit Page 12
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Table 15: Frequency of Contributing Factors in Crashes
by Crash Severity in Moriarty, 2015

Frequency of Contributing Factor® by Crash Severity

Contributing Factors

Frequency in

Frequency in

Frequency in
Property Damage

Frequency in

Excessive Speed

Disregarded Traffic Signal
Following Too Closely

Made Improper Turn

Drove Left Of Center

Other Improper Driving
Avoid No Contact - Vehicle
High Speed Pursuit

Improper Backing

Improper Overtaking

Passed Stop Sign

Alcohol Involved

Cell Phone

Avoid No Contact - Other
Driverless Moving Vehicle
Failed to Yield to Emergency Vehicle
Failed to Yield to Police Vehicle
Improper Lane Change
Pedestrian Error

Texting

Drug Involved

Vehicle Skidded Before Brake

Fatal Crashes Injury Crashes Only Crashes All Crashes
Human 25 76 104
Driver Inattention 30 40
Failed to Yield Right of Way 12 13
Speed Too Fast for Conditions 11

Vehicle

Defective Tires

Defective Steering
Inadequate Brakes
Other Mechanical Defect

Environment

Low Visibility Due to Smoke
Road Defect
Traffic Control Not Functioning
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Other 12 36 53
None 8 31 44
Other - No Driver Error 4 5 9
! Multiple contributing factors may be reported for any vehicle in a crash.
Produced for the NMDOT, Traffic Safety Division, Traffic Records Bureau, under Contract 5801 3/11/2017
by the University of New Mexico, Geospatial and Population Studies, Traffic Research Unit Page 13
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Table 16: People in Crashes by Crash Classification and
Severity of Injuries in Moriarty, 2015

People in Crashes by Severity of Injuries
Suspected | Suspected ) No Total
Crash Classification Fatalities Se’:ious Mpinor PO_SSIP 3 Apparent People
(Class K) Injuries Injuries (Ig::sr;f) Injuries
(Class A) (Class B) (Class O)
Animal 0 0 1 0 1 2
Fixed Object 0 0 1 1 14 16
Other (Non-Collision) 0 0 0 0 1 1
Other (Object) 0 0 0 0 10 10
Other Vehicle 3 1 8 13 128 153
Overturn/Rollover 0 1 4 1 7 13
Parked Vehicle 0 0 0 0 6 6
Pedalcyclist 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pedestrian 0 0 1 0 1 2
Railroad Train 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rollover 0 0 0 0 4 4
Vehicle on Other Road 0 0 0 0 0 0
Missing Data 0 0 0 0 4 4
Total People 3 2 15 15 176 211
Produced for the NMDOT, Traffic Safety Division, Traffic Records Bureau, under Contract 5801 3/11/2017

by the University of New Mexico, Geospatial and Population Studies, Traffic Research Unit Page 14
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Table 17: Killed or Injured Unbelted People in Crashes
by Sex and Age Group in Moriarty, 2015

Unbelted People Killed or Injured b Total
Age Groups Percent of Percent of | people
Male Female
Male Female

0-4 0 0% 0 0% 0

5-9 0 0% 0 0% 0
10-14 0 0% 0 0% 0
15-19 0 0% 0 0% 0
20-24 0 0% 0 0% 0
25-29 0 0% 0 0% 0
30-34 1 100% 0 0% 1
35-39 0 0% 0 0% 0
40-44 0 0% 0 0% 0
45-49 0 0% 0 0% 0
50-54 0 0% 0 0% 0
55-59 0 0% 0 0% 0
60-64 0 0% 0 0% 0
65-69 0 0% 0 0% 0

70 + 0 0% 0 0% 0
Missing Data 0 0% 0 0% 0
Total People 1 100% 0 0% 1

! People injured are in one of three categories: suspected serious injury, suspected minor injury, or possible injury.

% Excludes people in or on buses, heavy trucks, motorcycles, or ATVs.

Figure 8: Seatbelt Use by People in Crashes with Fatal or
Suspected Serious Injuries in Moriarty, 2011-2015
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Produced for the NMDOT, Traffic Safety Division, Traffic Records Bureau, under Contract 5801 3/11/2017
by the University of New Mexico, Geospatial and Population Studies, Traffic Research Unit Page 15
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People in Crashes

People in Alcohol-involved Crashes

Produced for the NMDOT, Traffic Safety Division, Traffic Records Bureau, under Contract 5801
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Figure 9: People in Crashes by Age Group and Sex in Moriarty, 2015
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*In 2015, Moriarty had 26 people in crashes for which age or sex data were missing.
Figure 10: People in Alcohol-involved Crashes
by Age Group and Sex in Moriarty, 2015
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*In 2015, Moriarty had 3 people in alcohol-involved crashes for which age or sex data were missing.

by the University of New Mexico, Geospatial and Population Studies, Traffic Research Unit

3/11/2017
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Table 18: Pedestrians and Pedalcyclists in Crashes

by Age Group in Moriarty, 2011-2015

[HE UNIVERSITY of

Age Groups

Pedestrians and Pedalcyclists1 in Crashes

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

5-Year
Total
People

0-4
5-9
10-14
15-19
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70 +

Missing Data

Total People
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Table 19: Pedestrians and Pedalcyclists in Crashes by Alcohol Involvement
and Severity of Injuries in Moriarty, 2015

Pedestrians and Pedalcyclists® in Crashes

Alcohol Suspected | Suspected Possible No Total
Involvement Fatalities Serious Minor Injuries Apparent People
(Class K) Injuries Injuries (Class ) Injury
(Class A) (Class B) (Class O)

Total Pedalcyclists 0 0 0 0 0 0
Involved 0 0 0 0 0 0
Not Involved 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Pedestrians 0 0 1 0 0 1
Involved 0 0 1 0 0 1
Not Involved 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total People 0 0 1 0 0 1

E NEW MEXICO

! Pedestrians and pedalcyclists are counted as non-motorized vehicles, when involved in a crash with a motor vehicle.

Produced for the NMDOT, Traffic Safety Division, Traffic Records Bureau, under Contract 5801
by the University of New Mexico, Geospatial and Population Studies, Traffic Research Unit

3/11/2017
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Figure 11: DWI Arrests of Moriarty Residents Throughout the State,
Showing First and Repeat DWI Arrests, 2011-2015
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*Values are based upon the year of the arrest.
Figure 12: DWI Convictions of Moriarty Residents Throughout the State,
Showing First and Repeat DWI Convictions, 2011-2015
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*Values are based upon the year of the conviction.
Produced for the NMDOT, Traffic Safety Division, Traffic Records Bureau, under Contract 5801 3/11/2017

by the University of New Mexico, Geospatial and Population Studies, Traffic Research Unit Page 18
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Figure 13: DWI Arrests by Hour of Moriarty Residents Throughout the State, 2015
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*In 2015, Moriarty had 2 arrests for which hour data were missing.
Table 20: DWI Arrests by Day of Week of Moriarty Residents
Throughout the State, 2011-2015
Year
5-Year
Day of Week
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 Average
Sunday 6 11 5 2 2 5
Monday 2 6 1 3 2 3
Tuesday 4 0 0 1 1 1
Wednesday 3 5 4 6 3 4
Thursday 5 3 1 4 3 3
Friday 11 5 9 7 3 7
Saturday 9 9 5 17 4 9
Total Arrests 40 39 25 40 18 32
Produced for the NMDOT, Traffic Safety Division, Traffic Records Bureau, under Contract 5801 3/11/2017

by the University of New Mexico, Geospatial and Population Studies, Traffic Research Unit Page 19
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Table 21: Driver First DWI Arrests by Age Group
of Moriarty Residents Throughout the State, 2011-2015

Driver First DWI Arrests’

Age Groups
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

15-19
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70 +
Missing Data
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Total Drivers

'Values are based upon the year of the arrest.

Table 22: Driver Repeat DWI Arrests by Age Group
of Moriarty Residents Throughout the State, 2011-2015

Age Groups Driver Repeat DWI Arrests’
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

15-19 0 0 0 0 0
20-24 0 1 0 3 0
25-29 2 4 2 1 1
30-34 2 0 2 2 1
35-39 2 4 3 5 2
40-44 3 1 2 1 1
45-49 2 1 0 3 4
50-54 3 2 1 2 1
55-59 3 5 0 3 0
60-64 1 1 0 0 1
65-69 2 0 0 0 0
70 + 0 0 0 0 0
Missing Data 0 0 0 0 0
Total Drivers 20 19 10 20 11

'Values are based upon the year of the arrest.

Produced for the NMDOT, Traffic Safety Division, Traffic Records Bureau, under Contract 5801
by the University of New Mexico, Geospatial and Population Studies, Traffic Research Unit
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Table 23: Driver First DWI Convictions by Age Group
of Moriarty Residents Throughout the State, 2011-2015

Age Groups

Driver First DWI Convictions®

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

15-19
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70 +

Missing Data
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'Values are based upon the year of the conviction.

Table 24: Driver Repeat DWI Convictions by Age Group
of Moriarty Residents Throughout the State, 2011-2015

Age Groups

Driver Repeat DWI Convictions®

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

15-19
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70 +

Missing Data
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'Values are based upon the year of the conviction.

Produced for the NMDOT, Traffic Safety Division, Traffic Records Bureau, under Contract 5801

by the University of New Mexico, Geospatial and Population Studies, Traffic Research Unit
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Table 25: Court Disposition of DWI Arrests for the State
and of Moriarty Residents Throughout the State, 2015

Court Disposition of . . Percent of
a Moriarty Statewide i

DWI Arrest Statewide
Total DWI Arrests 18 9,568 0.2%

DWI Arrests Resulting in

o 10 5,571 0.2%
Convictions
DWI Arrests Resulting in
o ) 4 1,663 0.2%
Dismissals
DWI Arrests Awaiti
rrests Awaiting 4 2334 0.2%

Disposition

1 These are the number of DWI arrests in 2015 and whether the case resulted in a
conviction or dismissal, or is still awaiting court disposition, as reported in the NM MVD
Citation Tracking System (CTS) as of December 2016.

2 For this table, a very small number of "not guilty" rulings may be included in the category
Dismissals.

Table 26: Average Number of Days from Date of DWI Arrest to Date of Court Disposition
of Moriarty Residents Throughout the State, 2015

3 il TRANSPORTATION Community Report v BV RO

Average Number of Days Deviation from
Court Disposition Statewide
Moriarty Statewide Average
DW!I Conviction 182 157 25
DW!I Dismissal 135 178 -43
Produced for the NMDOT, Traffic Safety Division, Traffic Records Bureau, under Contract 5801 3/11/2017

by the University of New Mexico, Geospatial and Population Studies, Traffic Research Unit
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Table 27: Court Disposition of DWI Arrests
of Moriarty Residents Throughout the State, 2011-2015

Year of DWI Court Disposition Total DWI
Arrest First DWI Repeat DWI Dismissed Awaiting PHERS
Conviction Conviction Disposition
2011 13 12 11 4 40
2012 17 10 9 3 39
2013 11 5 3 6 25
2014 11 13 12 4 40
2015 4 6 4 4 18

'Values are based upon the year of the arrest.

Figure 14: Court Dispositions by Percentage of DWI Arrests
of Moriarty Residents Throughout the State, 2011-2015
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M First DWI Conviction = Repeat DWI Conviction ™ Dismissed = Awaiting Disposition ™ Total DWI Arrests

*Table 27 contains the values used to calculate percentages shown in Figure 14.

Produced for the NMDOT, Traffic Safety Division, Traffic Records Bureau, under Contract 5801 3/11/2017
by the University of New Mexico, Geospatial and Population Studies, Traffic Research Unit Page 23



Crashes in Torrance County, New Mexico, 2015

Map created by the Traffic Research Unit, Geospatial & Population Studies at UNM
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